2024 Schedule of Fees and Charges



St Columba Anglican School Fees

The Schedule of Fees and Charges is set and approved each year by the School Council. All pricing is indicative and the School Council reserves the right to adjust pricing in unforeseen circumstances.

Annual school fees are split into two components: Tuition Fees and the Camp, Activity and Resource (C.A.R.) Fee. The two fee components cover most aspects of core academic and pastoral curriculum including, compulsory camps, local activities and year-based excursions.

Annual Fee Statements are issued via email in January each year, with 25% payable by Week 3 of each school term. Annual fees may be paid by regular (weekly, fortnightly, monthly, quarterly) instalments. The School does not provide split family billing. Parents/caregivers are jointly and severally liable for the payment of annual fees and additional fees and charges. A copy of the statement will be forwarded to each parent/ caregiver.

An early payment discount is available to those families who wish to take advantage of this option by paying the full year's tuition fees by Week 3 of Term 1. Early payment discounts do not apply unless any existing outstanding balance is cleared. Early payment discount does not apply to the C.A.R. Fee.

Year Group	Tuition Fees	Camp, Activity and Resource Fee	Total Annual Fees
Kindergarten	\$7,963	\$300	\$8,263
Year 1	\$7,963	\$440	\$8,403
Year 2	\$7,963	\$445	\$8,408
Year 3	\$7,963	\$673	\$8,636
Year 4	\$7,963	\$698	\$8,661
Year 5	\$7,963	\$1,151	\$9,114
Year 6	\$7,963	\$1,317	\$9,280
Year 7	\$9,285	\$899	\$10,184
Year 8	\$9,285	\$1,023	\$10,308
Year 9	\$10,825	\$1,034	\$11,859
Year 10	\$10,825	\$705	\$11,530
Year 11	\$11,295	\$914	\$12,209
Year 12	\$11,295	\$794	\$12,089

Enrolment Fees and Charges

Application Fee – per child	\$135	Payable when lodging the Application for Enrolment form. All applications are processed in accordance with the School's Enrolment Policy. This fee is non-refundable.
Acceptance Fee – per child	\$770	Payable upon acceptance of the Offer of Enrolment and the School's Conditions of Enrolment. This fee is non-refundable.

Sibling Discount

Sibling discounts are available where two or more children from a single family attend the School simultaneously. Sibling discount applies to tuition fee component only.

Second enrolled child	Third enrolled child	Fourth and subsequent enrolled children
20% discount	30% discount	40% discount

Subject and Elective Course Fees

Within some applied learning areas in Secondary School, certain subjects and courses involve additional costs. These courses attract a fee to supplement expenses such as materials, tools, equipment maintenance, specialist software licensing and training, and other necessary consumables which enable the running of the course. These fees will be issued through the School's online Parent Portal. For further information, refer to the 2024 Elective Course Fees Schedule.

Additional Information

Please read the Schedule of Fees and Charges in conjunction with the St Columba Anglican School Fees and Discounts Policy.

Payment of Fees and Charges Payment of tuition and C.A.R. fees can be made via the Parent Portal, direct debit, BPAY, EFTPOS, or cash.

Additional charges or fees applicable, will be made available for secure payment via the online Parent Portal.

Refunds are only issued under exceptional circumstances, upon approval by the Principal. If approved, any applicable refunds will be applied to your school account at the end of the school year.

Further Discounts and Concessions

Licensed Pastors and Clergy may apply for a concession by completing an application form annually, which is available by contacting the Accounts Department.

Withdrawal of Student A student's enrolment is deemed to continue for the span of education years offered by the School. The School requires one full school term's notice for withdrawal of students.

Notice of withdrawal must be in writing to the Principal and must be given prior to the commencement of the last term of attendance. Failure to give one full school term's notice of withdrawal in writing will incur a charge of one full term's fees (25% of annual tuition fees) per student in lieu of notice, and any discounts applied will be adjusted accordingly.

Dismissal of a Student If a student is removed at the insistence of the School, the parent or caregiver is liable for all fees and charges to the end of the term in which the student's enrolment was terminated.

Absence through Illness or Injury

It should be understood that no remission of fees either in part or in whole will be made should the student be absent from school through illness or injury. Private insurance cover can be obtained to cover this type of misfortune. Under exceptional circumstances, consideration may apply under compassionate grounds.

Building Fund Donations

The St Columba Building Fund provides an important source of funding for capital projects. Donations are voluntary and tax deductible, directly supporting building plans and improvements to the campus and facilities. A suggested level of donation per family is included on annual statements and can be manually amended in the Parent Portal. Donations can be made via the online Parent Portal.



3 Iona Avenue, Port Macquarie NSW 2444 For Enrolment Enquiries: T: 02 6581 4188 I E: enrolments@scas.nsw.edu.au For Account Enquiries: T: 02 6581 4188 I E: statements@scas.nsw.edu.au

> www.scas.nsw.edu.au Version V13.11.23